

March 21, 2022 Web Announcement 2742

Rate Assigned for Office Visit Procedure Code 99417

A rate has been assigned in the Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS) for Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) code 99417 (Prolonged office or other outpatient services by clinical staff, each 15 minutes of total time). Effective with dates of service on or after February 28, 2022, claims for CPT code 99417 will no longer reimburse in error at 62 percent of usual and customary billed charges. Claims will not be reprocessed as this is a go forward change.

The provider types impacted by this change are:

| Provider Type | Provider Type Description |
|------------------|---|
| 12 | Hospital, Outpatient |
| 17 specialty 166 | Special Clinics: Family Planning |
| 17 specialty 174 | Special Clinics: Public Health Clinic |
| 17 specialty 179 | Special Clinics: School Based Health Centers (SBHC) |
| 17 specialty 195 | Special Clinics: Community Health Clinic, State Health Division |
| 17 specialty 196 | Special Clinics: Special Children's Clinic |
| 17 specialty 198 | Special Clinics: Human Immunodeficiency Virus (HIV) |
| 17 specialty 215 | Special Clinics: Substance Abuse Agency Model (SAAM) |
| 20 | Physician, M.D., Osteopath, D.O. |
| 24 | Advanced Practice Registered Nurse (APRN) |
| 25 | Optometrist |
| 60 | School Health Services |
| 72 | Nurse Anesthetist |
| 74 | Nurse Midwife |
| 77 | Physician's Assistant |